

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 2656/2021

Manish Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Laxmi Devi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Singh, PP

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

Order

04/08/2021

In wake of second surge in the COVID-19 cases, abundant caution is being maintained, while hearing the matters in Court, for the safety of all concerned.

List on 09.08.2021, as prayed.

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J.

121-Jitender/Sphophaliya/-

सत्यमेव जयते