

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 2656/2021

Manish Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Kumar Prajapat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikram Sharma, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**27/01/2023**

An application for early listing of the case has been filed.

No plausible ground is made out to list the matter at an early date.

Hence, the misc. application (01/2022) is dismissed.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

83-MS/-