

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 2656/2021

Manish Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Laxmi Devi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sharwan Bishnoi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

16/11/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to file reply.

List the matter on 20.11.2023.

(FARZAND ALI),J

503-amit/-