

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 2656/2021

Manish Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Laxmi Devi Ramawat

For Respondent(s) : None present

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

08/12/2023

List this case on 13.12.2023, as prayed by learned counsel
for the petitioner.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

426-akansha/-